504275319 03/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4322001 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JEFF W. FRITZ	07/22/2013	
CHRIS NELSON	07/29/2013	
JOHN A. MCCABE	07/18/2013	
DANIEL A. PETERSON	07/17/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURT G. JOA, INC.
Street Address:	100 CROCKER AVENUE
City:	SHEBOYGAN FALLS
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29597336

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)783-1211

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-783-1300

Email: RKMIPPatent@rkmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.

Address Line 1: POST OFFICE BOX 26618

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53226

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1047.21789-PROV FOR DES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. WOLF
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. Wolf/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041597 FRAME: 0245** 504275319

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, We, Jeff W. Fritz, Chris Nelson, John A. McCabe, and Daniel A. Peterson, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Curt G. Joa, Inc., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Elastic Break Brake Apparatus and Method for Minimizing Broken Elastic Rethreading, as described in application Serial No. 13/868,712 filed 23 April 2013, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delive	red this 22	_day of do c	, 2013.	
STATE OF <u>WISCOUSIN</u> COUNTY OF SHEBOYGA))SS)	JEHW. Fritz	y'Z	>
Personally came before a Jeff W. Fritz, personally known acknowledged the same as his over	n to me to be the wn free act and deed	person who signed.	d the above doc	rument, who
	My Commiss	ry Public <u>Pælu</u> ion Expires <u>Ma</u>	uch 5,20	7
Signed, sealed and delive	red this <u>Z9</u> H	_day of _dur	y, 2013.	···
STATE OF GERGIA)) SS	Chris Nelson		
Personally came before a Chris Nelson, personally know acknowledged the same as his own	me this 2946 do not to me to be the	person who signe	, 2013, the a	bove named ument, who
LOVE MANAGEMENT OF APLICATION	Nota My Commiss	ry Public V Na ion Expires Na	TH rch 12, 2014)

PATENT REEL: 041597 FRAME: 0246

Signed, sealed and delivered this/8	3 day of July , 2013.
	John G. McCabe John A. McCabe
STATE OF WISCONSIN) SS COUNTY OF SHEBOYCAN)	John A. McCabe
COUNTY OF SPERGEAN)	
John A. McCabe, personally known to me to be acknowledged the same as his own free act and c	
N	Totary Public Potice R. Letter mission Expires Maul 5,207
My Comr	mission Expires Maul 5,2017
Signed, sealed and delivered this	th day of July , 2013. Daniel Peters
STATE OF <u>WISCOUSID</u>)) SS COUNTY OF <u>SHEBOGGAN</u>)	Daniel A. Peterson
Personally came before me this <u>1714</u> Daniel A. Peterson, personally known to me to be acknowledged the same as his own free act and c	() (
N	otary Public Polycia R. attman
My Comr	mission Expires 11/01. W. S. 2007

PATENT REEL: 041597 FRAME: 0247

RECORDED: 03/16/2017